Resolution amending Appendix C Fee Schedule to establish fee for Amendment of Premises Description for alcohol beverage licenses.

RESOLUTION

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the following changes to Appendix C for Amendment of Premises Description for alcohol beverage licenses.

4-51	Intoxicating Liquor - Amendment of Premises Description (includes fermented malt beverage)	2019	\$100.00
4-115	Fermented Malt Beverage – Amendment of Premises Description	2019	\$100.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all other fees included within Appendix C remain unchanged.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Finance Director and the City Clerk are authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on June 13, 2019.

Jeri Lehrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin